

Summary of Bids Received

Project: 2012 Pavement Marking Replacement
Section: 12-00000-12-GM
Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings
CPMS Pin: B-00533
Let Date: 7/24/2012

Bidder	Address	City, State, Zip	Bond	Bid Price	% Over/Under Eng. Estimate	\$ Over/Under Eng. Estimate
Superior Road Striping, Inc.	1967 Cornell Court	Melrose Park, IL 60160	Bid Bond	\$402,359.15	-30.90%	-\$179,935.75
Maintenance Coatings	543 Woodbury Street	South Elgin, IL 60177	Bid Bond	\$438,303.93	-24.73%	-\$143,990.97
Mark-It Corporation	643 Parkwood	Romeoville, IL 60446	Bid Bond	\$547,216.17	-6.02%	-\$35,078.73
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	12225 Disk Drive	Romeoville, IL 60446	Bid Bond	\$624,908.59	7.32%	\$42,613.70
Marking Specialists	214 Crystal St. Ste C	Cary, IL 60013	Bid Bond	\$640,167.67	9.94%	\$57,872.78
Engineer's Estimate				\$582,294.90		

Design	_____	IDOT(2)	_____	Contract Bidder	_____	PJT then Plan Rack	_____
Finance	_____	Bid Tab File	_____	Resident Eng.	_____	Administrative Assistant	_____
Construction	_____	Project File	_____	Request By Mail	_____	Mgr Capital Programming	_____

Return Bid Tabulation

Project: 2012 Pavement Marking Replacement
Section: 12-00000-12-GM
Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings
CPMS Pin: B-00533
Let Date: 7/24/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Maintenance Coatings		Mark-It Corporation		Marking Specialists		Superior Road Striping, Inc.		RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price	Unit Price	Extnd. Price
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
1	78000100	- LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	9,901.30	SQ FT	\$4.15	\$41,090.40	\$3.50	\$34,654.55	\$3.75	\$37,129.88	\$4.40	\$43,565.72	\$4.00	\$39,605.20	\$4.00	\$39,605.20
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
2	78000200	- LINE 4"	206,898.00	FOOT	\$0.65	\$134,483.70	\$0.48	\$99,311.04	\$0.65	\$134,483.70	\$0.60	\$124,138.80	\$0.50	\$103,449.00	\$0.65	\$134,483.70
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
3	78000300	- LINE 5"	1,705.00	FOOT	\$0.75	\$1,278.75	\$0.55	\$937.75	\$0.85	\$1,449.25	\$1.25	\$2,131.25	\$0.70	\$1,193.50	\$0.80	\$1,364.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
4	78000400	- LINE 6"	37,149.00	FOOT	\$0.95	\$35,291.55	\$0.90	\$33,434.10	\$0.97	\$36,034.53	\$1.50	\$55,723.50	\$0.75	\$27,861.75	\$1.50	\$55,723.50
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
5	78000500	- LINE 8"	10,587.00	FOOT	\$1.30	\$13,763.10	\$0.95	\$10,057.65	\$1.35	\$14,292.45	\$2.00	\$21,174.00	\$1.00	\$10,587.00	\$1.85	\$19,585.95
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
6	78000600	- LINE 12"	32,884.00	FOOT	\$1.95	\$64,123.80	\$1.80	\$59,191.20	\$2.20	\$72,344.80	\$3.00	\$98,652.00	\$1.50	\$49,326.00	\$2.25	\$73,989.00
THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING																
7	78000650	- LINE 24"	3,649.00	FOOT	\$4.15	\$15,143.35	\$3.50	\$12,771.50	\$3.75	\$13,683.75	\$6.00	\$21,894.00	\$4.00	\$14,596.00	\$4.00	\$14,596.00
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -																
8	78008200	LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	4,308.40	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$21,542.00	\$3.60	\$15,510.24	\$6.50	\$28,004.60	\$5.00	\$21,542.00	\$5.00	\$21,542.00	\$4.00	\$17,233.60
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -																
9	78008210	LINE 4"	4,616.00	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,616.00	\$0.50	\$2,308.00	\$1.50	\$6,924.00	\$1.50	\$6,924.00	\$0.65	\$3,000.40	\$0.64	\$2,954.24
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -																
10	78008220	LINE 5"	300.00	FOOT	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$0.55	\$165.00	\$1.80	\$540.00	\$1.85	\$555.00	\$0.75	\$225.00	\$0.78	\$234.00
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -																
11	78008230	LINE 6"	15,446.00	FOOT	\$1.75	\$27,030.50	\$0.90	\$13,901.40	\$1.80	\$27,802.80	\$2.20	\$33,981.20	\$1.00	\$15,446.00	\$1.40	\$21,624.40
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -																
12	78008250	LINE 12"	5,015.00	FOOT	\$3.50	\$17,552.50	\$1.80	\$9,027.00	\$3.50	\$17,552.50	\$4.40	\$22,066.00	\$2.00	\$10,030.00	\$2.00	\$10,030.00
POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -																
13	78008270	LINE 24"	1,274.00	FOOT	\$7.00	\$8,918.00	\$3.60	\$4,586.40	\$6.50	\$8,281.00	\$8.80	\$11,211.20	\$5.00	\$6,370.00	\$4.00	\$5,096.00
14	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	141,609.00	SQ FT	\$1.25	\$177,011.25	\$0.90	\$127,448.10	\$0.99	\$140,192.91	\$1.00	\$141,609.00	\$0.70	\$99,126.30	\$1.00	\$141,609.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION																
15	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1.00	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$86,780.00	\$86,780.00
Bid Total						\$582,294.90		\$438,303.93		\$547,216.17		\$640,167.67		\$402,359.15		\$624,908.59

Return Bid Details

Project: 2012 Pavement Marking Replacement

Section: 12-00000-12-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

CPMS Pin: B-00533

Let Date: 7/24/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
1	78000100	LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	9,901	SQ FT	\$4.15	\$41,090.40	\$3.50	\$4.40	\$3.93
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
2	78000200	LINE 4"	206,898	FOOT	\$0.65	\$134,483.70	\$0.48	\$0.65	\$0.58
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
3	78000300	LINE 5"	1,705	FOOT	\$0.75	\$1,278.75	\$0.55	\$1.25	\$0.83
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
4	78000400	LINE 6"	37,149	FOOT	\$0.95	\$35,291.55	\$0.75	\$1.50	\$1.12
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
5	78000500	LINE 8"	10,587	FOOT	\$1.30	\$13,763.10	\$0.95	\$2.00	\$1.43
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
6	78000600	LINE 12"	32,884	FOOT	\$1.95	\$64,123.80	\$1.50	\$3.00	\$2.15
		THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-						
7	78000650	LINE 24"	3,649	FOOT	\$4.15	\$15,143.35	\$3.50	\$6.00	\$4.25
		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I -							
8	78008200	LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	4,308	SQ FT	\$5.00	\$21,542.00	\$3.60	\$6.50	\$4.82
		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE							
9	78008210	4"	4,616	FOOT	\$1.00	\$4,616.00	\$0.50	\$1.50	\$0.96
		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE							
10	78008220	5"	300	FOOT	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$0.55	\$1.85	\$1.15

Return Bid Details

Project: 2012 Pavement Marking Replacement

Section: 12-00000-12-GM

Description: Replace Thermoplastic & Polyurea Pavement Markings

CPMS Pin: B-00533

Let Date: 7/24/2012

Item No.	Pay Code	Description	Quantity	Unit	Eng Estimate		Min. Bid Price	Max. Bid Price	Avg. Bid Price
					Unit Price	Extnd. Price			
		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE							
11	78008230	6"	15,446	FOOT	\$1.75	\$27,030.50	\$0.90	\$2.20	\$1.46
		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE							
12	78008250	12"	5,015	FOOT	\$3.50	\$17,552.50	\$1.80	\$4.40	\$2.74
		POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE I - LINE							
13	78008270	24"	1,274	FOOT	\$7.00	\$8,918.00	\$3.60	\$8.80	\$5.58
14	78300100	PAVEMENT MARKING REMOVAL	141,609	SQ FT	\$1.25	\$177,011.25	\$0.70	\$1.00	\$0.92
		TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION							
15	X7010216	(SPECIAL)	1	L SUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$86,780.00	\$29,056.20
Bid Total									
						\$582,294.90			